 Validation Report
repligen.com
© 2023 Repligen Corporation. All rights reserved. The trademarks mentioned herein
are the property of Repligen Corporation and/or its affiliate(s) or their respective owners.
0107 ProConnex® Steam2® Valve Validation Report
Quality Documentation
Copies of the Repligen quality policy and ISO certificate can be
found at repligen.com/resources.

LL 5 LL 8 LL 11
Positive
Control
LS 5 LS 8 LS 11
LL 6 LL 9 LL 12 LS 6 LS 9 LS 12
 11
0107 ProConnex® Steam2® Valve Validation Report
Validation Report ProConnex® Steam2® Valve
Conclusion
This report demonstrates that the Repligen ProConnex Steam2 Valve passed all functional and bacterial challenge tests outlined in
this study. This testing represents worst case scenarios to guide a customer’s validation activities, including process development,
writing validation protocols, and scaling up systems.
Part numbers
Table 7. Valve configurations
Part Number Inlet Type ID (with SU Installed) Method 0f Operation
S2SAE0375X062516 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.375” Manual
S2SAE0500X075016 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.500” Manual
S2SAE0750X112516 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.750” Manual
S2SAE1000X140516 1” – 1 1/2” TC 1.00” Manual
Table 8. Consumables configurations
Part Number Inlet Type ID (with SU
Installed)
Braid/Clear
Silicone Outlet [CPC]
S2SBAE0375X0625AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.375” Braid AQG17006
S2SBAE0500X0875AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.500” Braid AQG17008
S2SBAE0750X1125AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.750” Braid AQG17012
S2SBAE1000X1405AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 1.00” Braid AQL17016
S2SSAE0375X0625AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.375” Clear AQG17006
S2SSAE0500X0875AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.500” Clear AQG17008
S2SSAE0750X1125AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 0.750” Clear AQG17012
S2SSAE1000X1405AQG 1” – 1 1/2” TC 1.00” Clear AQL17016
Note: Other customized solutions and sizes to suit specific applications are available upon request. In cases where the design of the
closure position distance from the connection is increased/altered to accommodate application parameters this validation
should only be used as reference.
 12